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  Opera Roles  

Beggar Woman (cover) 
2​nd​ Lady (cover) 
Zita 
Vera/Café Singer 
Orlofsky (cover) 
Mary Magdalene  
Solo Handmaiden 
Meg (cover) 
Dinah 
Cherubino  
La Cesca 
Orlofsky 
3​rd​ Spirit  
Dorabella (cover) 
Hansel (cover) 

Sondheim 
Mozart 
Puccini 
Menotti 
Strauss II 
Rafael Grullon  
Puccini 
Verdi 
Bernstein 
Mozart  
Puccini 
Strauss II 
Mozart 
Mozart  
Humperdinck 

Sweeney Todd 
The Magic Flute 
Gianni Schicchi  
The Consul 
Die Fledermaus 
El Caminante de Nazaret 
Turandot 
Falstaff 
Trouble in Tahiti 
Le Nozze di Figaro  
Gianni Schicchi 
Die Fledermaus 
The Magic Flute  
Così fan tutte 
Hansel and Gretel 

Utah Festival of Opera and Musical Theater 
Utah Festival of Opera and Musical Theater 
Queens College Opera Theater 
Encompass New Opera Theater 
Martina Arroyo’s Prelude to Performance 
Mimesis Ensemble  
Sarasota Opera 
Martina Arroyo’s Prelude to Performance 
Queens College Arts Festival 
Queens College Opera Theater  
Centro Studi Italiani/Si parla, si canta  
Queens College Opera Theater 
NY Lyric Opera Theater 
Queens College Opera Theater 
NY Lyric Opera Theater  

   2020 
   2020 
   2020 
   2019  
   2019 
   2019 
   2019 
   2018 
   2018 
   2018 
   2017 
   2017 
   2016 
   2016 
   2015 

 
Roles & Repertoire  
Carmen Bizet    Carmen   

 
Opera Scenes 
Maria  
Colombina 
Carmen 
Cenerentola 
Suzuki  

Rossini 
Mascagni  
Bizet 
Rossini 
Puccini 

Mosè in Egitto 
La Maschere  
Carmen 
La Cenerentola  
Madama Butterfly 

Sarasota Opera Young Artist Program 
Sarasota Opera Young Artist Program 
Sarasota Opera Young Artist Program 
Queens College Opera Studio 
NY Lyric Opera Theater 

   2019 
   2019 
   2019 
   2015 
   2015  

 
  Concert 

Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist  
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist  
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist  
Soloist 

Christman Opera Company 
New Camerata Opera 
Sunday Serenades 
Metropolitan Opera Guild 
Astoria Music Project 
Harrison Friends of the Opera 
Ben Yarmolinsky 
Voces Unidas 
Brooklyn MCO 
VPR Productions 
Handel 
Mimesis Ensemble 
Cantanti Project 
Mozart 
Bernstein 
Vivaldi 

Voices Raising Voices 
United We Sing 
A Virtual Concert with Linda Collazo 
All Stars Partnership: “In-formance” 
Still I Rise: Works by Women of Color 
An Afternoon of Italian Delights 
The Constitution 
An Afternoon of Venezuelan Music 
Celebrating Women Composers 
Júrame 
Messiah  
Manos Indocumentadas  
Cantamos 
Requiem 
Symphony No. 1: Jeremiah & Songfest  
Gloria 

Christman Opera Company 
New Camerata Opera 
Sunday Serenades 
Metropolitan Opera Guild 
Church of the Redeemer 
Harrison Public Library 
Vertical Player Repertory Theater 
Plymouth Church of the Pilgrims 
BAM Fisher 
Vertical Player Repertory Theater 
Queens College Choral Society 
United Nations 
United Palace Theater 
Forest Hills Choir 
Queens College Orchestra  
Cornerstone Chorale 

   2020 
   2020 
   2020 
   2020 
   2019 
   2019 
   2019 
   2019 
   2019 
   2019 
   2018 
   2018 
   2018 
   2018 
   2018 
   2017 

 
Conductors 
Valery Ryvkin 
Peter Szep 
Victor DeRenzi  
Jesse Martins 

 
Benton Hess 
Maurice Peress 
Phil Nuzzo  
Richard Cordova  

Directors  
Alan Fischer 
Judith Barnes 
Martha Collins  
Stephanie Sundine  

 
Ben Spierman 
Ian Campbell 
Nancy Rhodes 
Mark Freiman 

Coaches 
Pablo Zinger 
Mary Pinto 
Elizabeth Hastings 
Kamel Boutros 

Masterclasses 
Louis Burkot 
Ken Benson  
Jennifer Cano 
Peter Randsman 

Voice Teachers 
Manny Perez 
Sherry Overholt 
Rachel Fry 
 

 
    Education  

  CUNY Macaulay Honors College at Queens College and the Aaron Copland School of Music Flushing, NY 
  Bachelor of Music in Vocal Performance | GPA: 3.70 May 2018 

  
    Awards and Achievements  

Finalist in the Grand Concours Vocal Competition  2020 
Winner of the Guida-LaCamera Encouragement Award from the Connecticut District of the Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions 2019 
3​rd​ Place Winner of the Five Towns Voice Competition 2019 
Semi-finalist in the Washington International Competition for Voice 2019  
Be Spoken Fellow 2018 to present  
Winner of the Friday Woodmere Music Club Young Artist Competition for Voice 2018  
Finalist in the New York International Vocal Competition 2018 
1​st​ Place Winner of the Bronx Arts Ensemble Young Artist Contest  2016 
Finalist in the Civic Morning Musicals Competition  2016 

http://www.lindacollazo.com/


 


