Linda Collazo, Mezzo-Soprano

Email: Lindacollazomezzo@gmail.com

Address: Bronx, NY 10455 Website: www.lindacollazo.com Eyes: Brown Height: 5'4"



\sim		-	
O	oera	Ko	les
\sim	ou a	170	

- P				
Beggar Woman (cover)	Sondheim	Sweeney Todd	Utah Festival of Opera and Musical Theater	2020
2 nd Lady (cover)	Mozart	The Magic Flute	Utah Festival of Opera and Musical Theater	2020
Zita	Puccini	Gianni Schicchi	Queens College Opera Theater	2020
Vera/Café Singer	Menotti	The Consul	Encompass New Opera Theater	2019
Orlofsky (cover)	Strauss II	Die Fledermaus	Martina Arroyo's Prelude to Performance	2019
Mary Magdalene	Rafael Grullon	El Caminante de Nazaret	Mimesis Ensemble	2019
Solo Handmaiden	Puccini	Turandot	Sarasota Opera	2019
Meg (cover)	Verdi	Falstaff	Martina Arroyo's Prelude to Performance	2018
Dinah	Bernstein	Trouble in Tahiti	Queens College Arts Festival	2018
Cherubino	Mozart	Le Nozze di Figaro	Queens College Opera Theater	2018
La Cesca	Puccini	Gianni Schicchi	Centro Studi Italiani/Si parla, si canta	2017
Orlofsky	Strauss II	Die Fledermaus	Queens College Opera Theater	2017
3 rd Spirit	Mozart	The Magic Flute	NY Lyric Opera Theater	2016
Dorabella (cover)	Mozart	Così fan tutte	Queens College Opera Theater	2016
Hansel (cover)	Humperdinck	Hansel and Gretel	NY Lyric Opera Theater	2015

Roles & Repertoire

Bizet Carmen Carmen

Opera Scenes

Maria	Rossini	Mosè in Egitto	Sarasota Opera Young Artist Program	2019
Colombina	Mascagni	La Maschere	Sarasota Opera Young Artist Program	2019
Carmen	Bizet	Carmen	Sarasota Opera Young Artist Program	2019
Cenerentola	Rossini	La Cenerentola	Queens College Opera Studio	2015
Suzuki	Puccini	Madama Butterfly	NY Lyric Opera Theater	2015

Concert

Concert				
Soloist	Christman Opera Company	Voices Raising Voices	Christman Opera Company	2020
Soloist	New Camerata Opera	United We Sing	New Camerata Opera	2020
Soloist	Sunday Serenades	A Virtual Concert with Linda Collazo	Sunday Serenades	2020
Soloist	Metropolitan Opera Guild	All Stars Partnership: "In-formance"	Metropolitan Opera Guild	2020
Soloist	Astoria Music Project	Still I Rise: Works by Women of Color	Church of the Redeemer	2019
Soloist	Harrison Friends of the Opera	An Afternoon of Italian Delights	Harrison Public Library	2019
Soloist	Ben Yarmolinsky	The Constitution	Vertical Player Repertory Theater	2019
Soloist	Voces Unidas	An Afternoon of Venezuelan Music	Plymouth Church of the Pilgrims	2019
Soloist	Brooklyn MCO	Celebrating Women Composers	BAM Fisher	2019
Soloist	VPR Productions	Júrame	Vertical Player Repertory Theater	2019
Soloist	Handel	Messiah	Queens College Choral Society	2018
Soloist	Mimesis Ensemble	Manos Indocumentadas	United Nations	2018
Soloist	Cantanti Project	Cantamos	United Palace Theater	2018
Soloist	Mozart	Requiem	Forest Hills Choir	2018
Soloist	Bernstein	Symphony No. 1: Jeremiah & Songfest	Queens College Orchestra	2018
Soloist	Vivaldi	Gloria	Cornerstone Chorale	2017

Conductors

Conductors		Directors		Coaches	Masterclasses	Voice Teachers
Valery Ryvkin	Benton Hess	Alan Fischer	Ben Spierman	Pablo Zinger	Louis Burkot	Manny Perez
Peter Szep	Maurice Peress	Judith Barnes	Ian Campbell	Mary Pinto	Ken Benson	Sherry Overholt
Victor DeRenzi	Phil Nuzzo	Martha Collins	Nancy Rhodes	Elizabeth Hastings	Jennifer Cano	Rachel Fry
Jesse Martins	Richard Cordova	Stephanie Sundine	Mark Freiman	Kamel Boutros	Peter Randsman	

Education

CUNY Macaulay Honors College at Queens College and the Aaron Copland School of Music	Flushing, NY
Bachelor of Music in Vocal Performance GPA: 3.70	May 2018

Awards and Achievements

Awards and Achievements	
Finalist in the Grand Concours Vocal Competition	2020
Winner of the Guida-LaCamera Encouragement Award from the Connecticut District of the Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions	2019
3 rd Place Winner of the Five Towns Voice Competition	2019
Semi-finalist in the Washington International Competition for Voice	2019
Be Spoken Fellow	2018 to present
Winner of the Friday Woodmere Music Club Young Artist Competition for Voice	2018
Finalist in the New York International Vocal Competition	2018
1st Place Winner of the Bronx Arts Ensemble Young Artist Contest	2016
Finalist in the Civic Morning Musicals Competition	2016